ITEM NO.30+71 COURT NO.4

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave Appeal (C)....CC No to

(s). 10613/2014

> (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/08/2013 in DBCWP No. 7416/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN (MINES DEPT) AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECTION XV

INDIA

SLP and Office Report)

PURUSHOTTAM KAHNDELWAL Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10567-10576/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10588-10597/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10650-10656/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10660/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10675-10687/2014SLP and Office Report)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10711-10716/2014 SLP and Office Report)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10839-10843/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

with

SLP (C)....CC 11122-11126 of 2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP (C)CC 11354-359 of 2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP (C)CC 11393-11398 of 2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP (C)CC 11405-409 of 2014

Signature Not Verified (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing

Digitally signed by

SLP and Office Report) SLP (C)CC 11430-11435 of 2014

Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2014.07.22 17:10:17 IST

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing

Reason:

21/07/2014 Date: petitions were called on for These hea

ring today. 2

CORAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Respondent(s) For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) 16792-806 of 2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar