

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 488-492/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 5451/2013 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 6828/2013 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 6837/2013 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 6462/2013 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 8785/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HITENDRA KANWAR AND ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 493/2015

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) No. 494/2015

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 03/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Dillip Kumar Naayak, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the Petitioners to comply with the default pointed out by the Registry in the Office Report dated 1st February, 2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER