

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12471-12490/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA 36657/2017 IN S.L.P. (C) NO. 12471 OF 2014 FOR
INTERVENTION TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 16821-16840/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 16792-16806/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 16852-16871/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 16808-16820/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 16874-16888/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 12447-12460/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 16842-16850/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 20885-20897/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 20904-20908/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 20865-20874/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 20875-20881/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 20855-20864/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 20854/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 20898-20903/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 20882/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 26914-26918/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 20932-20937/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 20914-20919/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 20920-20925/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 20909-20913/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 20926-20930/2014 (XV)

SLP (C) No. 22190-22194/2014 (XV)

Date : 30-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Ms. Shobha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Shobha, AOR

Ms. Joyshree Barman, Adv.

Mr. B. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, AOR

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

For Applicant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.36657/2017 in SLP(C)Nos.12471-12490/2014

Application for intervention is permitted in view of the annexures filed to the application.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that now, there is no impediment and the matter may be listed before the Court.

Registry is directed to list the matter before the Court on its own turn.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASST. REGISTRAR