SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 488-492/2015 STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HITENDRA KANWAR AND ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

HTIW

SLP(C) No. 494/2015 (XV) SLP(C) No. 493/2015 (XV)

Date: 22-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to file affidavit along with proof of dasti in respect of sole respondent in SLP(c) Nos. 490 and 494 of 2015, failing which the SLP(c) Nos. 490 and 494 of 2015 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER