ITEM NO.13

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.35605/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2013 in DBCWP No. 5594/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUVEER SINGH RATHORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

appln.(s) for interim relief, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 08-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the special leave petition.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.2946 of 2019.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash) Court Master