SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12490/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XV

VERSUS

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(List only SLP (C) nos. 16808-16820/2014, D.No. 35605/2018 before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16808-16820/2014 (XV) (FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 37750/2021 IA No. 37750/2021 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE) Diary No(s). 35605/2018 (XV) (FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 37717/2021 IA No. 37717/2021 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 08-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.

Ms. Yashika Bum, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Ashok Basoya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Ms. Anamika, Adv.

Ms. Garvita Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Aishwarya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.

Contd....

Item No.15

Ms. Zaya Firdaus, Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Jain, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Utsav Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>Diary No(s). 35605/2018</u>

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

SLP(C) No. 16808-16820/2014

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time as final opportunity to file proof of publication in respect of the sole respondent in SLP(C)NO.16818/2014. If proof of publication is not filed within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions. If proof of publication is filed within the time granted, process as per rules and list again on 21.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar